
2015-2016 Track Region Tournament Managers

Class 1A Region 1
Mark Boggess
Head Coach 
Murray
501 Doran Rd
Murray, KY   42071
Phone (home): 270-753-1719
Phone (work): 270-759-5202
Phone (cell): 901-848-6432
Fax: (270)753-8391
Email: mark.boggess@murray.kyschools.us
Site: Murray
Comments:

Date: May 14, 2016 10:00 AM 

Hytek Operator: Jeff Sparks 

jsparks@automateddirectmail.com 

270-227-8818

FAT Timer: Jeff Sparks 

Class 2A Region 1
Kristopher Durfee
Athletic Director
Paducah Tilghman
2400 Washington St
Paducah, KY   42003
Phone (home): 270-444-5650
Phone (cell): 270-366-9670
Fax: (270)444-5659
Email: kristopher.durfee@paducah.kyschools.us
Site: Paducah Tilghman
Comments:

Date: May 19, 2016 5:00 PM 

Hytek Operator: Corey Westerfield 

corey.westerfield@marshall.kyschools.us 

270-703-7779

FAT Operator: Wes Smith 

wsmith@marshallcolibrary.org 

270-703-0983

Class 3A Region 1
Vivian Tomblin
Athletic Director
Henderson County
2424 Zion Rd
Henderson, KY   42420
Phone (home): 270-577-0474
Phone (work): 270-831-8860
Fax: (270)831-8880
Email: vivian.tomblin@henderson.kyschools.us
Site: Henderson County
Comments:

Date: May 21, 2016; 5:00 PM

Hytek Operator: Corey Westerfield 

corey.westerfield@marshall.kyschools.us

270-703-7779

FAT Operator: Corey Westerfield

Class 1A Region 2
Gerald Morris
Tournament Manager
McLean County
1859 Hwy 136E
Calhoun, KY   42327
Phone (home): 270-338-5158
Phone (work): 270-273-5278 ext 140
Phone (cell): 812-598-5844
Fax: (270)273-5208
Email: gary.morris@mclean.kyschools.us
Site: McLean County
Comments:

Meet Location: Muhlenburg High School

501 W Everly Brothers Blvd Greenville, KY 

Date: May 14, 2016 3:00 PM

Hytek Operator: Gerald Morris 

gary.morris@mclean.kyschools.us 

812-598-5844

FAT Timer: Michael Nichols 

931-217-7416 

michael.nichols@cmcs

Class 2A Region 2
Glenn Spalding
Athletic Director
Elizabethtown
620 N Mulberry St
Elizabethtown, KY   42701
Phone (work): 270-769-3381
Phone (cell): 502-331-1695
Fax: (270)769-2539
Email: glenn.spalding@etown.kyschools.us
Site: Elizabethtown
Comments:

Date: May 18, 2016 5:00 PM 

Hytek Operator: Brandon Adams 

859-797-3575

FAT Timer: James Webb

Class 3A Region 2
James Webb
Head Coach
North Hardin
801 S Logsdon Pky
Radcliff, KY   40160
Phone (work): 270-351-3167
Phone (cell): 270-300-5287
Fax: (270)352-4512
Email: james.webb1@hardin.kyschools.us
Site: North Hardin
Comments:

Date: May 19, 2016 5:30 PM 

Hytek Operator: Jamie Hardin

jamie.hardin@larue.kyschools.us 

270-723-1611

Flash Timing Tech - CP Timing 

Operator: Brandon Adams

brandon.adams@hardin.kyschools.us 

859-797-3575


Class 1A Region 3
David Long 
Tournament Manager
Louisville Collegiate
2427 Glenmary Ave
Louisville, KY   40204
Phone (work): 502-479-0348
Phone (cell): 502-216-2242
Fax: 502.238.7786
Email: dlong@loucol.com
Site: Louisville Collegiate
Comments:

Meet Location: The Assumption Green (Assumption High School)

4500 Champions Trace Lane Louisville, KY 40205

Date: May 14, 2016 10:00 AM

Hytek Operator: David Flaugher 

502-664-7427

dflaugheris@gmail.com 

FAT Timer: David Flaugher

Class 2A Region 3
Heather Bilyeu 
Tournament Manager 
Christian Academy-Louisville
700 South English Station Road
Louisville, KY   40245
Phone (home): 502-955-9776
Phone (cell): 859-321-0939
Fax: (502)244-3193
Email: heathergbilyeu@gmail.com
Site: Christian Academy-Louisville
Comments:

Date: May 17, 2016 5:30 PM 

Hytek Operator: Linda Matthis 

sarrettl@aol.com 

502-396-4740

FAT Timer: Phil Wilder 

p1wilder@windstream.net 


Class 3A Region 3
Alan Donhoff
Athletic Director
St. Xavier
1609 Poplar Level Rd
Louisville, KY   40217
Phone (home): 502-485-0758
Phone (work): 502-635-5300
Phone (cell): 502-558-0679
Fax: (502)634-2158
Email: adonhoff@saintx.com
Site: St. Xavier
Comments:

Date: May 21, 2016 9:00 AM 

Hytek Operator: Linda Sarrett 

linda.sarrett@henry.kyschools.us

Finish Lynx Operator: Phil Wilder 

p1wilder@windstream.net 
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2015-2016 Track Region Tournament Managers (continued)

Class 1A Region 4
Phil Amstutz
Tournament Manager
Walton-Verona
30 School Rd
Walton, KY   41094
Phone (home): 614-403-6823
Phone (work): 859-485-7721
Phone (cell): 614-403-6823
Fax: (859)485-7739
Email: phil.amstutz@wv.kyschools.us 
Site: Walton-Verona
Comments:

Pole Vault Event: May 13, 2016 4:00 PM @ St. Henry High
School 

Regional Meet: May 19, 2016 4:30 PM @ Walton - Verona High
School 

Hytek Operator: David Clark 

jedimasteremeritus@gmail.com 

FAT Operator: David Clark 


Class 2A Region 4
Keith Smith
Athletic Director
Pendleton County
2359 Hwy 27 N
Falmouth, KY   41040
Phone (work): 859-654-3355
Phone (cell): 859-628-2186
Fax: (859)654-4235
Email: Keith.Smith@Pendleton.kyschools.us
Site: Pendleton County
Comments:

Date: May 20, 2016 6:00 PM 

Hytek Operator: Frank Miklvcic 

fmiklvcic@aol.com 

502-320-2264

FAT Timer: Frank Miklvcic

Class 3A Region 4
Barry Haworth
Tournament Manager
Assumption
2170 Tyler Ln
Louisville, KY   40205
Phone (work): 502-852-4845
Phone (cell): 502-802-6564
Fax: (502)454-8411
Email: bmhaworth@louisville.edu
Site: Assumption
Comments:

Date: May 18, 2016 6:00 PM 

Hytek Operator: David Flaugher 

dflaugheris@gmail.com 

502-664-7427

FAT Timer: David Flaugher


Class 1A Region 5
Kirby Willoughby
Athletic Finance Coordinator
Lexington Christian
450 W. Reynolds Rd.
Lexington, KY   40503
Phone (work): 859-422-5743
Phone (cell): 859-797-4191
Fax: (859) 223-3769
Email: kwilloughby@lexca.org
Site: Lexington Christian
Comments:

Date: May 21, 2016 9:00 AM

Hytek Operator: Zach Wilder 

zach@wilderresults.com 

859-619-0679

FAT Timer: Zach Wilder 


Class 2A Region 5
Terry Yeast
Tournament Director
Mercer County
1124 Moberly Rd
Harrodsburg, KY   40330
Phone (home): 859-734-9030
Phone (work): 859-733-7160
Phone (cell): 859-325-0267
Fax: 859-733-7164
Email: terry.yeast@mercer.kyschools.us
Site: Mercer County
Comments:

Meet Location: Alvis Johnson Field 

441 E. Lexington Street, Harrodburg, KY 40330

Date: May 21, 2016 11:00 AM 

Hytek Operator: Leslie Smith 

smithwl57@roadrunner.com 

859-325-5626

FAT Operator: Leslie Smith 

Class 3A Region 5
James Demler
Athletic Director
Ryle
10379 US 42
Union, KY   41091
Phone (home): 859-817-0404 (Jim Wihebrink -
HC)
Phone (work): 859-384-5300
Phone (cell): 859-802-2812
Fax: (859)384-5335
Email: james.demler@boone.kyschools.us
Site: Ryle
Comments:

Pole Vault: May 19, 2016 5:00 PM @ Dixie Heights High School 

Regional Meet: May 21, 2016 4:30 PM @ Ryle High School

Hytek Operator: David Clark 

jedimasteremeritus@yahoo.com 

859-801-1361

FAT Timer: Rose Chalk 

Class 1A Region 6
John Harris
Athletic Director
Williamsburg
1000 Main St
Williamsburg, KY   40769
Phone (home): 606-549-3035
Phone (work): 606-549-6044
Phone (cell): 606-521-5400
Fax: (606)549-6015
Email: john.harris@wburg.kyschools.us
Site: Williamsburg
Comments:

Meet Location: University of Cumberlands

7526 College Station Drive Williamsburg, KY 40769

Date: May 19, 2016; Time: 5:15  

Hytek/FAT Operator Operator: Adam Friend


Class 2A Region 6
Mark Kachler
Tournament Manager
Mason County
1320 US 68
Maysville, KY   41056
Phone (home): 606-564-7642
Phone (work): 606-564-3393
Phone (cell): 606-301-3386
Fax: (606)564-5360
Email: mkachler@maysvilleky.net 
Site: Mason County
Comments:

Meet Location: Intermediate School 

720 Clarks Run Road 

Maysville, KY 41056

Date: May 14, 2016 10:00 AM 

Hytek Operator: David Clark 

jedimasteremeritus@yahoo.com 

FAT Operator: David Clark 

Class 3A Region 6
Chris Hawboldt
Head Coach
Tates Creek
1111 Centre Parkway
Lexington, KY   40517
Phone (work): 859-381-3620
Phone (cell): 502-797-0856
Fax: (859)381-3635
Email: chris.hawboldt@fayette.kyschools.us
Site: Tates Creek
Comments:

Date: May 14, 2016 9:00 AM 

Hytek Operator: Phil Wilder 

p1wilder@windstream.net 

FAT Timer: Phil Wilder 
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2015-2016 Track Region Tournament Managers (continued)

Class 1A Region 7
Bob Stacey 
Raceland - Tournament Manager 
Raceland
500 Rams Blvd
Raceland, KY   41169
Phone (home): 606-836-8323
Phone (work): 606-836-9658
Fax: (606)494-2341
Email: robecstacey@aol.com 
Site: Raceland
Comments:

Meet Location: Russell High School 

709 Red Devil Ln Russell, KY 41169

Date: May 21, 2016 3:30 PM

Hytek/FAT Team: Shawn Thornbury, Phillip Caudill, Chris
Hannon

shawn.thornbury@ashland.kyschools.us   606-922-2871 

phillip.caudill@ashland.kyschools.us

Class 2A Region 7
Ryan Vitatoe
Head Coach
Harlan County
4000 N. US 119
Baxter KY, KY   40806
Phone (work): 606-574-2020
Phone (cell): 606-344-1204
Fax: [606] 574-0493
Email: coachv182@gmail.com 
Site: Harlan County
Comments:

Date: May 13, 2016 5:30 PM 

Hytek Operator: Adam Friend 

friend.adam@gmail.com 

859-428-8169

FAT Timer: Adam Friend


Class 3A Region 7
Brian Miller
Athletic Director
Pulaski County
511 E University Dr
Somerset, KY   42501
Phone (work): 606-274-1574
Phone (cell): 270-378-2480
Fax: (606)677-2771
Email: brian.miller@pulaski.kyschools.us
Site: Pulaski County
Comments:

Date: May 14, 2016 4:00 PM 

Hytek Operator: Adam Friend 

friend.adam@gmail.com 

FAT Timer: Adam Friend
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